
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036357-2023 

Contract

The supply, installation, and maintenance of a Mobility
Hubs solution

West of England Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036357
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a5b5  
Published 11 December 2023, 12:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West of England Combined Authority

70 Redcliff Street,

Bristol

BS1 6AL

Email

Infrastructure.Procurement@westofengland-ca.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036357-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036357-2023
mailto:Infrastructure.Procurement@westofengland-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/
https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The supply, installation, and maintenance of a Mobility Hubs solution

Reference number

DN651617

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

We are seeking to procure a range of mobility hub component suppliers and supporting
specialist services to work together in partnerships or consortia to provide integrated,
whole-package mobility hub solutions. If successful, this approach presents an
opportunity to be replicated and delivered elsewhere across the UK, thereby helping to
shape the blueprint for the wider roll out of mobility hubs and stimulate the market as they
become more established nationwide.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,157,125

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71200000 - Architectural and related services

60100000 - Road transport services

32423000 - Network hubs



Page 4 to 7

63712000 - Support services for road transport

30199500 - Box files, letter trays, storage boxes and similar articles

33182100 - Defibrillator

34928440 - Bus-stop posts

44212321 - Bus shelters

71322500 - Engineering-design services for traffic installations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are seeking to procure a range of mobility hub component suppliers and supporting
specialist services to work together in partnerships or consortia to provide integrated,
whole-package mobility hub solutions. If successful, this approach presents an
opportunity to be replicated and delivered elsewhere across the UK, thereby helping to
shape the blueprint for the wider roll out of mobility hubs and stimulate the market as they
become more established nationwide.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004580

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C1025

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/004580-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meristem Design Ltd

4th Floor Holden House, 57 Rathbone Place,

London

W1T 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,157,125

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:07:55+0100
	TCPDF




